

FILED

AUG 24 2006

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 78963-1

78963-1

CLERK

RECEIVED
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
06 AUG 24 AM 8:07
BY C. J. FERRETTI

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SHELDON MARTIN,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

**ANSWER OF THE STATE OF WAHINGTON TO APPELLANT'S
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

ROB MCKENNA
Attorney General

MELANIE TRATINK
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA 325576
Criminal Justice Divison
900 Fouth Avenu, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98164
(206) 389-2005

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2005 AUG 21 PM 2:50

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	RESPONDENT	1
II.	DECISION BELOW	1
III.	ISSUE FOR REVIEW.....	1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
	A. Factual Background	2
	1. Burglary in the Second Degree with Sexual Motivation, Clark County Cause Number 91-1- 01069-2.....	2
	2. Kidnapping in the Second Degree and Attempted Sexual Abuse in the First Degree, Multnomah County Cause No. 92-04-32087.....	3
	B. Procedural History	4
V.	REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	6
	A. Considerations for Discretionary Review.....	6
	B. The Decision Of The Court Of Appeals Is Consistent With Rules Of Statutory Construction Enunciated By The Supreme Court	8
	C. The Court Of Appeals Properly Found That Washington State Superior Courts Have Jurisdiction Over Sexually Violent Predator Petitions	12
	D. The Court of Appeals Properly Recognized That Mr. Martin’s Arguments Implicated Venue, Which He Did Not Contest	13
VI.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Detention of Martin</i> , __ Wn. App. __, 136 P.3d 789 (2006).....	passim
<i>In re Estate of Jones</i> , 152 Wn.2d 1, 93 P.2d 147 (2004).....	8
<i>Kilian v. Atkinson</i> , 147 Wn.2d 16, 50 P.3d 638 (2002).....	9, 10
<i>McGinnis v. State</i> , 152 Wn.2d 639, 99 P.3d 1240, (2004).....	9
<i>Montclair v. Ramsdell</i> , 107 U.S. 147, 2 S.Ct. 391 (1883).....	9
<i>Shoop v. Kittitas County</i> , 149 Wash.2d 29, 65 P.3d 1194 (2003)	13
<i>State ex rel. Royal v. Board of Yakima County Comm'rs</i> , 123 Wn.2d 451, 869 P.2d 56 (1994).....	10
<i>Wash. State Coal. for the Homeless v. Dep't of Soc. and Health Servs.</i> , 133 Wn.2d 894, 949 P.2d 1291 (1997).....	12

Statutes

RCW 71.09	passim
RCW 71.09.010	10
RCW 71.09.020(15).....	2, 5, 6, 11
RCW 71.09.020(15)(b).....	passim

RCW 71.09.020(16)..... 4

RCW 71.09.030 passim

Other Authorities

David Boerner, *Confronting Violence: In the Act and in the Word*,
15 U. Puget Sound L. Rev. 525 (1992)..... 10

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 1, 6, 11, 14

RAP 13.4(b)(1) 7, 8

RAP 13.4(b)(1-4) 7

RAP 13.4(b)(2) 7, 8

RAP 13.4(b)(3) 8

RAP 13.4(b)(4) 8
